

COMUNICATO STAMPA

Depositate liste di candidati per l'elezione del Consiglio di Amministrazione

Depositate liste di candidati per l'elezione del Collegio Sindacale

Si comunica che in data 3 e 4 aprile:

a) gli azionisti partecipanti al patto parasociale che governa Mediolanum S.p.A.

(Fininvest S.p.A. e FIN. PROG. ITALIA S.a.p.a. di Ennio Doris & C.);

b) gli azionisti rappresentanti complessivamente l'1,206% del capitale sociale di

Mediolanum S.p.A.;

hanno depositato sia la lista dei candidati alla carica di Amministratore sia la lista dei

candidati alla carica di Sindaco.

Alle liste di cui al punto a) è stato attribuito il numero 1) ed alle liste di cui al punto b) è

stato attribuito il numero 2).

La documentazione prevista dall'articolo 144 octies del Regolamento Emittenti sarà

resa disponibile nei termini ivi previsti presso la sede sociale, sul sito internet di Borsa

Italiana S.p.A. e sul sito internet della società (www.mediolanum.com).

Basiglio, Milano 3, 4 aprile 2014

Contatti:

Media Relations Rosamaria Salatino

Tel +39 02 9049 2027

e-mail: gmmedia@mediolanum.it

Investor Relations

Alessandra Lanzone Tel +39 02 9049 2039

e-mail: investor.relations@mediolanum.it



PRESS RELEASE

Lists of nominees for the election of the members of the Board of Directors were filed

Lists of nominees for the election of the members of the Board of Statutory **Auditor** were filed

We inform that on April 3 and 4, 2014,

a) the parties to the shareholders' agreement that governs Mediolanum S.p.A. (Fininvest S.p.A. e FIN. PROG. ITALIA s.a.p.a. di Ennio Doris & C.);

b) shareholders holding 1,206 % in aggregate of the share capital of Mediolanum S.p.A.;

filed their lists of nominees both for the position of director and for the position of statutory auditor.

The lists filed by shareholders under a) were assigned number 1), while the lists filed by shareholders under b) were assigned number 2).

The documentation required under article 144 octies of the Regulations for Issuers will be made available at the company's registered office, on the web site of Borsa Italiana S.p.A. and on the Company's website (www.mediolanum.com) within the term set forth by the law.

Basiglio, Milano 3, April 4, 2014

Contacts:

Media Relations Rosamaria Salatino Tel +39 02 9049 2027

e-mail: gmmedia@mediolanum.it

Investor Relations

Alessandra Lanzone Tel +39 02 9049 2039

e-mail: investor.relations@mediolanum.it